SCOREBOARD

1 2 3 4 F
7 0 8 8 23
@ Hurricane
6 10 21 14 51
TEET  Desert Hills
Pass Rush Rec
. Parker 6-17, 152 yds, 3 tds Cordova 18 car, 57 yds, 0 tds Lacy 3 rec, 105 yds, 3 tds
@ Hurricane
. Kiser 6-19, 166 yds, 1 tds Sewell 9 car, 172 yds, 2 tds Hokanson 3 rec, 114 yds, 1 tds
ﬁ' Desert Hills
1st Quarter HHS  DHHS
HHS 3:59  #7 Josh Parker pass complete to #13 Mike Lacy for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 Trevor Stackhouse good) 7 0
DHHS 2:54  #5 Quinn Kiser pass complete to #23 Logan Hokanson for 59 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #7 Jarom Hansen to Team 7 6
no good)
2nd Quarter HHS DHHS
DHHS 7:30 #25 Marco Jordan runs for 31 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #35 Logan Callister good) 7 13
DHHS 3:55 27 yard field goal attempt by #35 Logan Callister. Good! 7 16
3rd Quarter HHS DHHS
DHHS 10:58 #2 Nephi Sewell runs for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #35 Logan Callister good) 7 23
HHS 7:08 #7 Josh Parker pass complete to #13 Mike Lacy for 71 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #4 Joe Armijo good) 15 23
DHHS 5:32 #5 Quinn Kiser runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #35 Logan Callister good) 15 30
DHHS 0:00 #1 Kobe Sattiewhite runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #35 Logan Callister good) 15 37
4th Quarter HHS DHHS

HHS 10:29  #7 Josh Parker pass complete to #13 Mike Lacy for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #7 Josh Parker to #13 Mike Lacy 21 37

no good)
DHHS 10:08 #2 Nephi Sewell runs for 55 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #35 Logan Callister good) 21 44
HHS 8:07 #7 Josh Parker punts to the Thunder 42 yard line. #23 Logan Hokanson return for 58 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #35 Logan 21 51

Callister good)

DHHS 0:24 #25 Marco Jordan runs for -8 yards. Safety! #55 Wyatt Fischer on the tackle. (Assisted by #12 Hunter Schiffman.) 23 51


http://www.nfhsnetwork.com/events/hurricane-high-school-hurricane-ut/26cfb77be4?utm_source=hsgc&utm_medium=web&utm_campaign=site
http://www.nfhsnetwork.com/events/hurricane-high-school-hurricane-ut/26cfb77be4?utm_source=hsgc&utm_medium=web&utm_campaign=site
http://www.nfhsnetwork.com/events/hurricane-high-school-hurricane-ut/26cfb77be4?utm_source=hsgc&utm_medium=web&utm_campaign=site
http://www.nfhsnetwork.com/events/hurricane-high-school-hurricane-ut/26cfb77be4?utm_source=hsgc&utm_medium=web&utm_campaign=site
http://www.nfhsnetwork.com/events/hurricane-high-school-hurricane-ut/26cfb77be4?utm_source=hsgc&utm_medium=web&utm_campaign=site
http://www.nfhsnetwork.com/events/hurricane-high-school-hurricane-ut/26cfb77be4?utm_source=hsgc&utm_medium=web&utm_campaign=site
http://www.nfhsnetwork.com/events/hurricane-high-school-hurricane-ut/26cfb77be4?utm_source=hsgc&utm_medium=web&utm_campaign=site

Cmp

PASSING STATS

Cmp
#5 Quinn Kiser 6
#1 Kobe Sattiewhite 1
#7 Jarom Hansen 1

RUSHING STATS

#2 Nephi Sewell
#25 Marco Jordan
#5 Quinn Kiser

#21 Brock Parry

#1 Kobe Sattiewhite

#23 Logan Hokanson

RECEIVING STATS

#23 Logan Hokanson
#10 Braxton Porter
#13 Bo Barben

#2 Nephi Sewell

#21 Brock Parry

DEFENSIVE STATS

#42 Tyler Warner
#15 Jacob Stokes
#3 masan tuileta
#2 Nephi Sewell
#55 Robert Taimi
#56

#9 Carter Reynolds
#71 Bundy Sewell
#58 Peni Sewell
#27 Hunter Holt
#72 Jake Gould
#11 Ryan Hoppie
#8 Travis Saxton
#7 Jarom Hansen

#12 Gavin Young

Tkl

Tkl

5.5

3.5

2.5

AtRaRolo

Att

Att

Rec

Solo

Yds

Yds

166

A¥¥ds

Yds

172

50

48

43

Yds

114

43

12

10

Ast

Cmpc

Cmp%
31.6%
100%

100%

Sac

Avg TFD
TD
1
0
0
Avg
19.1
71
9.6
7.2
3
3
Avg
38
21.5
6
10
0
TFL
25
0
2.5
1
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Int

TD

D

Int



#24 Peyton Pace

#53 Cobie Rogers

#25 Marco Jordan

#34 Hayden Henrie
#18 Bronson Andrus

#1 Kobe Sattiewhite
#21 Brock Parry

#52 Leonidas Jacobsen
#33 Mason Creager
#63 Houston Stapley

#23 Logan Hokanson

KICKING STATS

#35 Logan Callister

PUNTING STATS

#35 Logan Callister

PUNT RETURN STATS

#23 Logan Hokanson

KICK RETURN STATS

#25 Marco Jordan
#2 Nephi Sewell

#15 Jacob Stokes

Tkl

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

ARG Atolo

FG

Att

Att

Yl

FGA

Yds

40

Yds

81

Yds

42

Sac A@/g
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
XP
6
Avg
40
Avg
40.5
Avg
21
17
15

TFL

REDInt

Pts

120

D



