SCO	REBOARD					
		1	2	3	4	F
₹	Hurricane	7	0	8	8	23
Mondell	Desert Hills	6	10	21	14	51

GAME LEADERS						
		Pass	Rush	Rec		
%	Hurricane	Parker 6-17, 152 yds, 3 tds	Cordova 18 car, 57 yds, 0 tds	Lacy 3 rec, 105 yds, 3 tds		
Muno R	Desert Hills	Kiser 6-19, 166 yds, 1 tds	Sewell 9 car, 172 yds, 2 tds	Hokanson 3 rec, 114 yds, 1 tds		

	TEAM	SCORING	PLAYS	ROSTERS	DRIVE	
1st Qua	arter				ннѕ	S DHH:
HHS	3:59	#7 Josh Parker pass complete to #13 Mike Lacy for 15 yards.	Touchdown! (Point after kick	by #6 Trevor Stackhouse good)	7	0
DHHS		#5 Quinn Kiser pass complete to #23 Logan Hokanson for 59 no good)	yards. Touchdown! (Two poi	nt conversion pass by #7 Jarom Hansen to Team	7	6
2nd Qu	arter			н	HS	DHHS
DHHS	7:30	#25 Marco Jordan runs for 31 yards. Touchdown! (Point a	after kick by #35 Logan Calli	ister good) 7		13
DHHS	3:55	27 yard field goal attempt by #35 Logan Callister. Good!		7		16
3rd Qua	arter				ннѕ	DHHS
DHHS	10:58	#2 Nephi Sewell runs for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after	kick by #35 Logan Callister (good)	7	23
HHS	7:08	#7 Josh Parker pass complete to #13 Mike Lacy for 71 yards	s. Touchdown! (Two point co	onversion run by #4 Joe Armijo good)	15	23
DHHS	5:32	#5 Quinn Kiser runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick	k by #35 Logan Callister god	od)	15	30
DHHS	0:00	#1 Kobe Sattiewhite runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point aft	ter kick by #35 Logan Callist	er good)	15	37
4th Qua	arter				ннѕ	в рин
HHS	10:29	#7 Josh Parker pass complete to #13 Mike Lacy for 19 yards. no good)	. Touchdown! (Two point con	oversion pass by #7 Josh Parker to #13 Mike Lacy	21	37
DHHS	10:08	#2 Nephi Sewell runs for 55 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kin	ck by #35 Logan Callister go	ood)	21	44
	8:07	#7 Josh Parker punts to the Thunder 42 yard line. #23 Logar Callister good)	n Hokanson return for 58 yar	rds. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #35 Logan	21	51
HHS		• ,				



PASSING STATS	Cmp Tkl	At Res olo	Yds A ¥Yde ls	Cm β ‰c	AAvgg TFID	TDlimit
	Стр	Att	Yds	Cmp%	TD	Int
#5 Quinn Kiser	6	19	166	31.6%	1	1
#1 Kobe Sattiewhite	1	1	10	100%	0	0
#7 Jarom Hansen	1	1	3	100%	0	0

RUSHING STATS

	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
#2 Nephi Sewell	9	172	19.1	2
#25 Marco Jordan	7	50	7.1	1
#5 Quinn Kiser	5	48	9.6	1
#21 Brock Parry	6	43	7.2	0
#1 Kobe Sattiewhite	3	9	3	1
#23 Logan Hokanson	1	3	3	0

RECEIVING STATS

	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD
#23 Logan Hokanson	3	114	38	1
#10 Braxton Porter	2	43	21.5	0
#13 Bo Barben	2	12	6	0
#2 Nephi Sewell	1	10	10	0
#21 Brock Parry	0	0	0	0

DEFENSIVE STATS

	Tki	Solo	Ast	Sac	TFL	Int
#42 Tyler Warner	7	4	6	0	2.5	0
#15 Jacob Stokes	5.5	2	7	0	0	0
#3 masan tuileta	5	3	4	1	2.5	0
#2 Nephi Sewell	3.5	3	1	0	1	0
#55 Robert Taimi	2.5	2	1	0	0	0
#56	2	2	0	0	0	0
#9 Carter Reynolds	2	1	2	0	1	0
#71 Bundy Sewell	2	0	4	0	0	0
#58 Peni Sewell	2	1	2	0	0	0
#27 Hunter Holt	2	0	4	0	0	0
#72 Jake Gould	1.5	0	3	0	0	0
#11 Ryan Hoppie	1.5	1	1	0	0	0
#8 Travis Saxton	1.5	0	3	0	0	0
#7 Jarom Hansen	1	0	2	0	0	0
#12 Gavin Young	1	1	0	0	0	0

	TkI	ARTG AStolo	Yolkista s	Sac ANG	g TFL	P233DInt
#24 Peyton Pace	1	0	2	0	0	0
#53 Cobie Rogers	1	0	2	0	0	0
#25 Marco Jordan	1	0	2	0	0	0
#34 Hayden Henrie	1	1	0	0	0	0
#18 Bronson Andrus	1	1	0	0	0	0
#1 Kobe Sattiewhite	0.5	0	1	0	0	0
#21 Brock Parry	0.5	0	1	0	0	0
#52 Leonidas Jacobsen	0.5	0	1	0	0	0
#33 Mason Creager	0.5	0	1	0	0	0
#63 Houston Stapley	0.5	0	1	0	0	0
#23 Logan Hokanson	0.5	0	1	0	0	0

KICKING STATS

	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
#35 Logan Callister	1	2	6	9

PUNTING STATS

	Att	Yds	Avg	120
#35 Logan Callister	1	40	40	0

PUNT RETURN STATS

	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
#23 Logan Hokanson	2	81	40.5	1

KICK RETURN STATS

	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
#25 Marco Jordan	2	42	21	0
#2 Nephi Sewell	1	17	17	0
#15 Jacob Stokes	1	15	15	0